No further extension in any case, shall be granted after the expiry of last date i.e. after 12th August;

2025.

No: F(Ext-I/X-XI/AP-BA)B/JD/2025
Dated: 08-08-2025 Sd/-
DIP/J-1654-P/25 Joint Secretary, 
Dated: 08-08-2025 Exam, JD

Class Description of Fee Dates for
submission
of forms

SSE (Class 10th) Last prescribed fee of Rs.3325/- (Rupees Three Thousand,  Three Hundred
and  Twenty Five) only plus token fine of Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand
and five hundred) only for Class 10th = Total Fees 5825/-

08th August
2025 to 12th
August 2025

HSP-I (Class 11th) Last prescribed fee of Rs.3520/-(Rupees Three Thousand, Five Hundred &
Twenty) only plus token    fine    of   Rs:    2,500/=    (Rupees   Two Thousand
and five hundred) for Class  11th   = Total Fees Rs. 6020/-